product details 64695ECO SST 120W 240V R7S 10XBLI1 OSRAM

Product description: 64695ECO SST 120W 240V R7S 10XBLI1 OSRAM 1)
Product code: 4008321325372
Quantity: Blister (BLI) contains 1 Piece (PCE)

You can find this product in the eCatalog:
http://catalog.myosram.com?~language=EN&~country=NO&it_p=4008321325372

Capabilities

Dimmable

Country specific categorizations

ILCOS

Certificates & standards
EEI - Energy Label

Additional product data
Base (standard designation)
New article

Design / version

Colors & materials
Rated lamp mercury content

Mercury-free

Electrical data

Rated wattage

Nominal wattage

Nominal voltage

Claimed equivalent incand. lamp power
Rated number of switching cycles

Rated power factor A

Dimensions & weight
Length

Overall length
Diameter

Outer bulb

Lifespan
Nominal lamp life time

Rated lamp life time

Light technical data

Nominal luminous flux

Rated luminous flux

Rated color temperature

Rated color rendering index Ra
Rated starting time

Rated warm-up time (60 %)

Yes

HDG-120-230-R7s-74,9

R7s
NEW
Tube

0.0 mg

Yes

120 W
120 W
240V

150 W
1000000 2
1.00

74.9 mm
80.3 mm
12.0 mm
T12

1000 h
1000 h

2250 Im
2250 Im
2950 K
100
0.0s
Os
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Light technical data

Lumen main.fact.at end of nom.life time 0.80
Packaging units
Product code Packaging type and content Dimensions in h xw x| Gross weight Volume
. . " 0,470 Cubic
4008321325372 Blister contains 1 Piece 120,000 mm x 12,000 mm x 141,000 mm 20,500 g (0,000 g) dec.
4008321325389 Shipping carton box contains 10 Piece 149,000 mm x 129,000 mm x 157,000 mm 287,000 g (0,000 g) 3,018 Cubic
Product features
« Average life: 2,000 h « Dimmable -« Color rendering index R5: 100 -« Base: R7s
Product benefits

« Brilliant ECO accent lighting  + Direct replacement for standard tubular halogen lamps  + Significantly lower CO5 emissions « Lower thermal output (compared with
the standard reference product) « No transformer required
Areas of application

« Entrance lighting + Pathway lighting <+ Garden lighting < Traffic areas + Shops < Restaurants, hotels and similar prestigious applications « Offices, public
buildings -« Ideal for emphasizing and accentuating the structure of a room

D Fuse protection with indicated values recommended acc. to IEC60357, EN60357 | For outdoor applications and operation in
damp locations special approved fixtures are required

2 At1son/1soff

osraM &)

21.05.2012
Subject to change without notice. Errors and omission excepted.
© 2012 OSRAM AG

Page 2 of 2



