

64695ECO SST 120W 240V R7S 10XBLI1 OSRAM



64695ECO SST 120W 240V R7S 10XBLI1 OSRAM 1) Product description:

Product code: 4008321325372

Quantity: Blister (BLI) contains 1 Piece (PCE)

You can find this product in the eCatalog: http://catalog.myosram.com?~language=EN&~country=NO&it_p=4008321325372

Capabilities	
Dimmable	Yes
Country specific categorizations	
ILCOS	HDG-120-230-R7s-74,9
Certificates & standards	
EEI - Energy Label	С
A J 1861 1 J 4 J-4-	
Additional product data	D7a
Base (standard designation)	R7s
New article	NEW T. b.
Design / version	Tube
Colors & materials	
Rated lamp mercury content	0.0 mg
Mercury-free	Yes
Welculy-nee	163
Electrical data	
Rated wattage	120 W
Nominal wattage	120 W
Nominal voltage	240 V
Claimed equivalent incand. lamp power	150 W
Rated number of switching cycles	1000000 ²⁾
Rated power factor λ	1.00
Dimensions & weight	
Length	74.9 mm
Overall length	80.3 mm
Diameter	12.0 mm
Outer bulb	T12
Lifespan	
Nominal lamp life time	1000 h
Rated lamp life time	1000 h
Light technical data	
Nominal luminous flux	2250 lm
Rated luminous flux	2250 lm
Rated color temperature	2950 K
Rated color rendering index Ra	100
Rated starting time	0.0 s
Rated warm-up time (60 %)	0 s



64695ECO SST 120W 240V R7S 10XBLI1 OSRAM

Light technical data	
Lumen main.fact.at end of nom.life time	0.80

Packaging units						
Product code	Packaging type and content	Dimensions in h x w x I	Gross weight	Volume		
4008321325372	Blister contains 1 Piece	120,000 mm x 12,000 mm x 141,000 mm	20,500 g (0,000 g)	0,470 Cubic dec.		
4008321325389	Shipping carton box contains 10 Piece	149,000 mm x 129,000 mm x 157,000 mm	287,000 g (0,000 g)	3,018 Cubic dec.		

Product features

Average life: 2,000 h • Dimmable • Color rendering index R_a: 100 • Base: R7s

Product benefits

Brilliant ECO accent lighting • Direct replacement for standard tubular halogen lamps • Significantly lower CO₂ emissions • Lower thermal output (compared with the standard reference product) • No transformer required

Areas of application

Entrance lighting • Pathway lighting • Garden lighting • Traffic areas • Shops • Restaurants, hotels and similar prestigious applications • Offices, public buildings • Ideal for emphasizing and accentuating the structure of a room

¹⁾ Fuse protection with indicated values recommended acc. to IEC60357, EN60357 | For outdoor applications and operation in damp locations special approved fixtures are required

²⁾ At 1 s on / 1 s off